Senate Joint Resolution 2001

H-8185

- 1 Amend Senate Joint Resolution 2001, as passed by the Senate,
- 2 as follows:
- 3 l. By striking everything after the resolving clause and 4 inserting:
- 5 <Section 1. The following amendment to the Constitution of
- 6 the State of Iowa is proposed:
- 7 Article I of the Constitution of the State of Iowa is amended
- 8 by adding the following new section:
- 9 Sec. 26. Prohibition of racial discrimination. The state
- 10 shall prohibit and bring to an end by all appropriate means,
- 11 including legislation, as required by the circumstances, racial
- 12 discrimination by any person, group, or organization.
- 13 Sec. 2. REFERRAL AND PUBLICATION. The foregoing amendment
- 14 to the Constitution of the State of Iowa is referred to the
- 15 general assembly to be chosen at the next general election for
- 16 members of the general assembly, and shall be published as
- 17 provided by law for three consecutive months previous to the
- 18 date of that election.>
- 19 2. Title page, by striking lines 2 through 5 and inserting
- 20 <of the State of Iowa to prohibit racial discrimination.>

WILBURN of Story